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Subcommittee Chairs 
 
First Last Institution email Subcommittee 

     

Ani Aprahamian Notre Dame aapraham@nd.edu 
Nuclear Structure, Reactions,  
Astrophysics 

Richard Milner MIT milner@mit.edu QCD 
Brent VanDevender PNNL brent.vandevender@pnnl.gov Fundamental Symmetries 
Sherry Yennello Texas A&M yennello@comp.tamu.edu Budget 
Jorge Piekarewicz FSU jpiekarewicz@fsu.edu Impact Other Fields 
Shelly Lesher UW - La Crosse slesher@uwlax.edu Workforce 
Krishna Kumar U Mass kkumar@umass.edu International Context 
Calvin Howell Duke howellc@duke.edu Applications; co-chair 
Mike Carpenter ANL carpenter@anl.gov Applications; co-chair 
Ian Cloet ANL icloet@anl.gov Crosscutting 
Filomena Nunes MSU nunes@frib.msu.edu Theory 
Haiyan Gao BNL hgao@bnl.gov Facilities 

 
 
Budget Subcommittee: 
 
Sherry Yennello yennello@comp.tamu.edu              Chair 
Dan Phillips phillid1@ohio.edu 
Thia Keppel keppel@jlab.org 
Gail Dodge gdodge@odu.edu 
Barbara Jacak jacak@berkeley.edu 
Brent VanDevender brent.vandevender@pnnl.gov 
John Wilkerson jfw@unc.edu 

 



QCD Subcommittee 
 
Christine Aidala caidala@umich.edu 

Paulo Bedaque bedaque@umd.edu 
Ian Cloet icloet@anl.gov 
Evie  Downie edownie@gwu.edu 
Jo Dudek jjdudek@wm.edu 

Renee Fatemi rhfate2@g.uky.edu 
Haiyan Gao hgao@bnl.gov 
Vicki  Greene senta.v.greene@vanderbilt.edu 
Auston Harton aharton@csu.edu 
Tanja Horn hornt@cua.edu 
Calvin Howell howellc@duke.edu 
Yordanka Ilieva ilieva@sc.edu 
Barbara Jacak jacak@berkeley.edu 
Thia Keppel keppel@jlab.org 
Richard Milner milner@mit.edu 
Jianwei Qiu jqiu@jlab.org 
Rosi Reed rosijreed@lehigh.edu 
Lijuan Ruan ruan@bnl.gov 
Bjoern Schenke bschenke@bnl.gov 
Daniel Tapia Takaki jdtt@ku.edu 
Derek Teaney derek.teaney@stonybrook.edu 
Ramona Vogt rlvogt@lbl.gov 
Xiaochao Zheng xz5y@virginia.edu 

 
 
 
  



Fundamental Symmetries Subcommittee 
 
Brent VanDevender brent.vandevender@pnnl.gov               Chair 
Vincenzo Cirigliano cirigv@uw.edu 
Andre de Gouvea degouvea@northwestern.edu 
Susan Gardner gardner@pa.uky.edu 
Josh Klein jrk@hep.upenn.edu 
Krishna Kumar kkumar@umass.edu 
Kyle Leach kleach@mines.edu 
Chen-Yu Liu chenyliu@illinois.edu 
Dinko Pocanic dp5m@virginia.edu 
David Radford radforddc@ornl.gov 
Carol Scarlett carol.scarlett@famu.edu 
Fred Wietfeldt few@tulane.edu 
John Wilkerson jfw@unc.edu 
Lindley Winslow lwinslow@mit.edu 
   

 
 
Nuclear Structure, Reactions, and Astrophysics 
 
Ani Aprahamian aapraham@nd.edu                 Chair 
Sonia Bacca s.bacca@uni-mainz.de 
Lee Bernstein labernstein@lbl.gov 
Mike Carpenter carpenter@anl.gov 
Kelly Chipps chippska@ornl.gov 
Romualdo DeSouza desouza@indiana.edu 
Alexandra Gade gade@nscl.msu.edu 
Raph Hix raph@utk.edu 
Dean  Lee leed@frib.msu.edu 
Shelly Lesher slesher@uwlax.edu 
Jorge Lopez jorgelopez@utep.edu 
Cecilia Lunardini cecilia.lunardini@asu.edu 
Filomena Nunes nunes@frib.msu.edu 
Dan Phillips phillid1@ohio.edu 
Jorge Piekarewicz jpiekarweicz@fsu.edu 
Sofia Quaglioni quaglioni1@llnl.gov 
Sherry Yennello yennello@comp.tamu.edu 

 
  



Theory Subcommittee 
 
Filomena Nunes nunes@frib.msu.edu           Chair 
Sonia Bacca s.bacca@uni-mainz.de 
Paulo Bedaque bedaque@umd.edu 
Joe Carlson carlson@lanl.gov 
Vincenzo Cirigliano cirigv@uw.edu 
Ian Cloet icloet@anl.gov 
Andre de Gouvea degouvea@northwestern.edu 
Jo Dudek jjdudek@wm.edu 
Susan Gardner gardner@pa.uky.edu 
Raph Hix raph@utk.edu 
Dean  Lee leed@frib.msu.edu 
Jorge Lopez jorgelopez@utep.edu 
Cecilia Lunardini cecilia.lunardini@asu.edu 
Dan Phillips phillid1@ohio.edu 
Jorge Piekarewicz jpiekarewicz@fsu.edu 
Jianwei Qiu jqiu@jlab.org 
Sofia Quaglioni quaglioni1@llnl.gov 
Martin Savage mjs5@uw.edu 
Bjoern Schenke bschenke@bnl.gov 
Derek Teaney derek.teaney@stonybrook.edu 

 
Applications 
 
Mike Carpenter carpenter@anl.gov Co-Chair 
Calvin Howell howellc@duke.edu Co-Chair 
Ani Aprahamian aapraham@nd.edu  
Lee Bernstein labernstein@lbl.gov  
Tanja Horn hornt@cua.edu  
Yordanka Ilieva ilieva@sc.edu  
Thia Keppel keppel@jlab.org  
Oliver Kester okester@triumf.ca  
Lijuan Ruan ruan@bnl.gov  
Ramona Vogt rlvogt@lbl.gov  

 
 
  



Workforce 
 
Shelly Lesher slesher@uwlax.edu Chair 
Kelly Chipps chippska@ornl.gov  
Vincenzo Cirigliano cirigv@uw.edu  
Ian Cloet icloet@anl.gov  
Evie  Downie edownie@gwu.edu  
Haiyan Gao hgao@bnl.gov  
Susan Gardner gardner@pa.uky.edu  
Vicki  Greene senta.v.greene@vanderbilt.edu 
Auston Harton aharton@csu.edu  
Kyle Leach kleach@mines.edu  
Jorge Lopez jorgelopez@utep.edu  
Richard Milner milner@mit.edu  
Filomena Nunes nunes@frib.msu.edu  
Dan Phillips phillid1@ohio.edu  
Jianwei Qiu jqiu@jlab.org  
Lijuan Ruan ruan@bnl.gov  
Ramona Vogt rlvogt@lbl.gov  
Nathalie Wall nathalie.wall@ufl.edu  
Richard Wilson rewilson@anl.gov  

 
Impact on Other Fields 
 
Jorge Piekarewicz jpiekarewicz@fsu.edu Chair 
Christine Aidala caidala@umich.edu  
Paulo Bedaque bedaque@umd.edu  
Joe Carlson carlson@lanl.gov  
Vincenzo Cirigliano cirigv@uw.edu  
Andre de Gouvea degouvea@northwestern.edu 
Susan Gardner gardner@pa.uky.edu  
Raph Hix raph@utk.edu  
Josh Klein jrk@hep.upenn.edu  
Krishna Kumar kkumar@umass.edu  
Kyle Leach kleach@mines.edu  
Dean  Lee leed@frib.msu.edu  
Chen-Yu Liu chenyliu@illinois.edu  
David Radford radforddc@ornl.gov  
Carol Scarlett Carol.scarlett@famu.edu  
Daniel Tapia Takaki jdtt@ku.edu  
Richard Wilson rewilson@anl.gov  
Xiaochao Zhang xz5y@virginia.edu  

 



 
International Context 
 
Krishna Kumar kkumar@umass.edu Chair 
Sonia Bacca s.bacca@uni-mainz.de  
Kelly Chipps chippska@ornl.gov  
Romualdo DeSouza desouza@indiana.edu  
Alexandra Gade gade@nscl.msu.edu  
Byungsik Hong byungsikhong@gmail.com  
Marek Lewitowicz marek.lewitowicz@ganil.fr  
Chen-Yu Liu chenyliu@illinois.edu  
Jorge Lopez jorgelopez@utep.edu  
Dan Phillips phillid1@ohio.edu  
Dinko Pocanic dp5m@virginia.edu  
David Radford radforddc@ornl.gov  
Bjoern Schenke bschenke@bnl.gov  
Daniel Tapia Takaki jdtt@ku.edu  

 
Crosscutting/Interdisciplinary 
 
Ian Cloet icloet@anl.gov Chair 
Christine Aidala caidala@umich.edu  
Paulo Bedaque bedaque@umd.edu  
Joe Carlson carlson@lanl.gov  
Andre de Gouvea degouvea@northwestern.edu 
Jo Dudek jjdudek@wm.edu  
Tanja Horn hornt@cua.edu  
Oliver Kester okester@triumf.ca  
Kyle Leach kleach@mines.edu  
Dean  Lee leed@frib.msu.edu  
Jianwei Qiu jqiu@jlab.org  
Sofia Quaglioni quaglioni1@llnl.gov  
Martin Savage mjs5@uw.edu  
Derek Teaney derek.teaney@stonybrook.edu 
Richard Wilson rewilson@anl.gov  

 
  



 
Facilities 
 
Haiyan Gao hgao@bnl.gov Chair 
Mike Carpenter carpenter@anl.gov  
Kelly Chipps chippska@ornl.gov  
Renee Fatemi rhfate2@g.uky.edu  
Alexandra Gade gade@nscl.msu.edu  
Calvin Howell howellc@duke.edu  
Thia Keppel keppel@jlab.org  
Oliver Kester okester@triumf.ca  
Rosi Reed rosijreed@lehigh.edu  
Fred Wietfeldt few@tulane.edu  
Lindley Winslow lwinslow@mit.edu  
    

 


